


21.Weltkultur-Naturerbe-Schiessen mit der " Kapselbüchse " 2018 

Alte Bauart 
Rang Name Verelnsname Ringe 

1 Kiemisch, Johann Klosterneuburg SV 1288 24 24 23 23 

2 Hochmair, Christian SV Obertraun 23 20 20 19 

3 Schlager, Marco Priv. Hallstatt 22 21 20 20 

4 Gamsjäger, Silvia SV Untersee 21 19 14 14 

5 Hochmair, Sybille SV Obertraun 21 15 14 11 

6 Neff, Norbert Priv. Lauften 20 20 17 0 

7 Hillbrand , Elisabeth SV Untersee 20 19 17 16 

8 Gamsjäger, Josef SV Untersee 20 18 18 16 

9 Pressl, Franz Reitern 19 19 18 18 

10 Putz, Leopold SV Obertraun 19 19 16 16 

11 Vierthaler, Helmut SV Obertraun 19 18 18 17 

12 Gas perl, Wolfgang Grundlsee 19 18 17 16 

13 Greiner, Burkhard Priv. Lauften 18 18 18 16 

14 Putz, Gertrude Priv. Lauften 18 18 17 16 

15 Moser, Klaus SG Lupitsch 18 18 17 12 

16 Pressl, Regina Reitern 18 16 0 0 

17 Putz, Vera SV Obertraun 18 13 10 8 

18 Strick, Walter SV Obertraun 17 17 16 13 

19 Pressl, Fred SG Lupitsch 17 15 12 12 

20 Hillbrand, Helmut SG Lupitsch 16 16 15 15 

21 Moser, Christoph SG Lupitsch 16 15 8 5 

22 Vormaier, Walter ASKÖ Gmunden 12 12 11 8 

23 Petermaier, Gerald SV Obertraun 10 9 5 4 

24 Zaun er, Moritz FF Obertraun 4 4 3 3 

Neue Bauart 
Rang Name Vereinsname Ringe 

• 

1 Kiemisch, Johann Klosterneuburg SV 1288 21 21 21 20 

2 Leeb, Johann Priv. Gmunden 21 19 18 17 

3 Lehner, Gerlinde SV Obertraun 20 19 18 17 

4 Beck, Joachim SV Perchtoldsdorf 20 19 11 9 

5 Waselmayr, Marina SV Obertraun 19 19 19 19 

6 Stricker, Christian SV Obertraun 15 15 15 0 

7 Ambach, Egon SV Obertraun 13 12 11 7 



21.Weltkultur-Naturerbe-Schiessen mit der " Kapselbüchse " 2018 

Stiegele - Löffel 
Rang Name Vereinsname Ringe 

1 Gas perl, Wolf gang Grundlsee 21 21 16 16 

2 Pichler, Franz Augsbachler 21 20 20 20 

3 Hochmair, Christian SV Obertraun 20 20 19 18 

4 Vierthaler, Helmut SV Obertraun 20 17 16 16 

5 Putz, Leopold SV Obertraun 20 16 13 13 

6 Moser, Mathias FF Obertraun 19 15 14 13 

7 Deutsch, Heinz ASV Lauffen 19 11 11 10 

8 Stricker, Christian SV Obertraun 18 17 13 0 

9 Leeb, Johann Priv. Gmunden 18 16 16 15 

10 Urstöger, Alfred Dachstein Gösau 18 14 13 0 

11 Lehner, Franz SV Obertraun 16 15 14 14 

12 Kefer, Günter SV Untersee 16 15 14 13 

13 Wiesholzer, Christoph FF Obertraun 16 14 14 14 

14 Schlömmer, Konrad FF Obertraun 16 14 13 12 

15 Putz, Anton Dachstein Gösau 16 14 11 10 

16 Strick, Walter SV Obertraun 15 15 10 10 

17 Wimmer, Thomas ASV Lauffen 15 10 9 7 

18 Feichtner, Erich SV Untersee 13 13 13 12 

19 Thailinger, Stefan ASKÖ Gmunden 9 9 8 4 

Senioren 
Rana Name Vereinsname Ringe 

1 Tomitza, Eberhard Priv. Gmunden 25 25 25 25 

2 Werner, Herbert Augsbachler 25 24 23 23 

3 Beck, Joachim SV Perchtoldsdorf 25 23 22 22 

4 Kiemisch , Johann Klosterneuburg SV 1288 24 24 24 24 

5 Strick, Walter SV Obertraun 24 23 23 23 

6 Bolliger, Kurt ASKÖ Gmunden 24 23 22 20 

7 Gamsjäger, Peter Dachstein Gösau 23 22 21 21 

8 Penz, Franz ASKÖ Gmunden 21 18 18 18 

9 Urstöger, Gerhard Priv. Hallstatt 17 16 15 15 

10 Demmel, Alexander SG Lupitsch 13 7 0 0 



21. Weltkultur-Naturerbe-Schiessen mit der " Kapselbüchse " 2018 

Gedenkschuss 
Rana Name Vereinsname Teiler 

1 Kiemisch , Johann Klosterneuburg SV 1288 104,3 
2 Kiemisch, Johann Klosterneuburg SV 1288 133,5 
3 Lehner, Gerlinde SV Obertraun 161,7 
4 Tomitza, Eberhard Priv. Gmunden 203,6 
5 Pressl, Regina Reitern 240,9 
6 Bolliger, Kurt ASKÖ Gmunden 258,0 
7 Moser, Klaus SG Lupitsch 284,1 
8 Schlager, Marco Priv. Hallstatt 315,3 
9 Waselmayr, Marina SV Obertraun 316,8 

10 Werner, Herbert Augsbachler 324,8 
11 Stricker, Christian SV Obertraun 389,3 
12 Strick, Walter SV Obertraun 409,1 
13 Hochmair, Sybille SV Obertraun 411,8 

A Demmel, Alexander SG Lupitsch 412,1 

Tiefschuß 
Rana Name Vereinsname Teiler 

i Kiemisch , Johann Klosterneuburg SV 1288 11,6 40,0 70,7 76,1 

2 Greiner, Burkhard Priv. Lauffen 36,5 198,5 217,1 257,5 

3 Gamsjäger, Peter Dachstein Gösau 38,6 46,6 120,6 158,9 

4 Tomitza, Eberhard Priv. Gmunden 49,8 60,4 65,1 69,4 

5 Werner, Herbert Augsbachler 59,1 78,3 79,8 80,5 

6 Gamsjäger, Josef SV Untersee 61,0 123,4 128,2 162,8 

7 Pichler, Franz Augsbachler 63,1 78,6 123,0 132,4 

8 Stricker, Christian SV Obertraun 66,6 316,9 598,4 644,7 

9 Hochmair, Christian SV Obertraun 69,9 128,7 145,8 150,5 

10 Feichtner, Erich SV Untersee 72,3 75,2 135,2 513,6 

11 Bolliger, Kurt ASKÖ Gmunden 73,5 152,9 214,1 266,8 

12 Hillbrand, Helmut SG Lupitsch 73,7 517,6 702,1 734,6 
13 Hochmair, Christian SV Obertraun 79,8 100,4 187,6 197,6 

14 Beck, Joachim SV Perchtoldsdorf 80,2 160,1 168,0 183,3 

15 Moser, Mathias FF Obertraun 81,4 174,3 446,6 520,2 



16 Schlager, Marco Priv. Hallstatt 94,9 95,6 118,6 154,9 

17 Putz, Gertrude Priv. Lauffen 96,5 388,2 422,2 452,3 

18 Moser, Klaus S G Lupitsch 99,6 293,1 456,9 619,9 

19 Strick, Walter SV Obertraun 99,7 274,7 338,5 427,0 
20 Gasperl, Wolfgang Grundlsee 100,8 171,1 181,9 186,0 

21 Kiemisch, Johann Klosterneuburg SV 1288 103,2 145,2 145,4 196,0 

22 Kiemisch, Johann Klosterneuburg SV 1288 107,1 108,6 119,0 306,6 

23 Lehner, Gerlinde SV Obertraun 115,1 135,2 141,5 336,2 

24 Gamsjäger, Silvia SV Untersee 118,3 440,0 520,2 520,2 

25 Putz, Leopold SV Obertraun 121,4 142,4 196,7 228,1 

26 Putz, Vera SV Obertraun 123,9 202,7 603,1 851,4 

27 Vierthaler, Helmut SV Obertraun 135,3 294,0 348,1 421,0 

28 Strick, Walter SV Obertraun 137,8 178,9 211,9 229,9 

29 Lehner, Franz SV Obertraun 141,6 238,3 300,2 459,3 

30 Deutsch, Heinz ASV Lauffen 142,0 267,9 379,3 475,3 

31 Urstöger, Alfred Dachstein Gösau 143,2 304,7 356,1 543,1 

32 Neff, Norbert Priv. Lauffen 153,9 226,6 391,9 497,5 

33 Hochmair, Sybille SV Obertraun 161,2 277,3 294,2 515,3 

34 Gasperl, Wolfgang Grundlsee 163,4 223,9 251,8 305,6 

35 Penz, Franz ASKÖ Gmunden 167,7 292,0 318,0 364,7 

36 Demmel, Alexander SG Lupitsch 182,9 681,1 

37 Stricker, Christian SV Obertraun 187,7 387,3 691,0 734,8 

38 Hillbrand, Elisabeth SV Untersee 205,1 284,8 381,2 452,2 

39 Kefer, Günter SV Untersee 207,3 322,4 507,0 593,1 

40 Wiesholzer, Christoph FF Obertraun 210,5 214,3 233,1 298,3 

41 Waselmayr, Marina SV Obertraun 218,4 347,3 355,9 378,1 

42 Leeb, Johann Priv. Gmunden 222,3 227,5 231,5 234,9 

43 Pressl, Franz Reitern 241,2 248,5 305,5 359,9 

44 Putz, Leopold SV Obertraun 255,1 263,3 287,4 341,7 

45 Pressl, Regina Reitern 264,7 269,1 627,6 687,1 

46 Pressl, Fred SG Lupitsch 278,9 285,6 414,7 458,7 

47 Leeb, Johann Priv. Gmunden 298,7 301,2 388,4 388,4 

48 Urstöger, Gerhard Priv. Hallstatt 319,9 392,5 454,0 548,7 

49 Vierthaler, Helmut SV Obertraun 341,5 356,6 426,1 490,2 

50 Beck, Joachim SV Perchtoldsdorf 361,1 370,5 478,4 610,5 

51 Vormaier, Walter ASKÖ Gmunden 362,9 610,8 711,9 829,8 

52 Strick, Walter SV Obertraun 399,2 548,8 788,8 861,9 

53 Schlömmer, Konrad FF Obertraun 402,0 457,0 563,6 575,3 

54 Ambach, Egon SV Obertraun 413,1 908,9 940,6 

55 Putz , Anton Dachstein Gösau 454,7 649,4 733,8 743,3 

56 Wimmer, Thomas ASV Lauffen 459,4 463,8 531,1 534,1 

57 Moser, Christoph S G Lupitsch 556,3 797,5 868,8 

58 Petermaier, Gerald SV Obertraun 563,7 824,8 

59 Thailinger, Stefan ASKÖ Gmunden 776,3 990,1 

60 Zauner, Moritz FF Obertraun 



21. Weltkultur-Naturerbe-Schiessen " KAPSELBÜCHSE" 2018 

Meistbeteiligung Schützenverein 
04.11.2018 

1 SV Obertraun 18 
2 SG Lupitsch 5 
3 SV Untersee 5 
4 FF Obertraun 4 
5 ASKÖ Gmunden 4 
6 Klosterneuburg SV 1288 4 
7 Dachstein Gösau 3 
8 Priv. Gmunden 3 
9 Priv. Lauffen 3 

10 ASV Lauffen 2 
11 Grundlsee 2 
12 SV Perchtoldsdorf 2 
13 Priv, Hallstatt 2 
14 Augsbachler 2 
15 Reitern 2 

Summe Teilnehmer: 61 


